
2 AUGUST CUSTOMS EDITION 3051 

TARIFF INDUSTRY ASSISTANCE (DECISION) NOTICE NO. 1988/28 
Decisions of the Minister of Customs in respect of Part I and Part II of the Customs Tariff 

Notice is hereby given that the following decisions have been made in respect of the goods published in the Schedules to this notice. 
2 SCHEDULE 2 - Decisions cancelled. The cancellations listed in this schedule take effect seven days from Gazette date unless otherwise 

specified, eg, WEF (date). 
3 SCHEDULE 3 - Lim! ted Decisions 

(a) Approvals given under Schedule 3 are restricted to the applicant for whom the approval was originally given and are not 
available for general use. 

This Notice only serves to inform the importing/manufacturing community of the approvals existence. 
(b) Schedule 3 and 4 will not be published in the Consolidated List of Decisions. 

4 It should be noted that any concession or determination can be subject to amendment or cancellation by notification in the Gazette. 
5 Where the month of the start date and end date is shown the day of the start date is the first day of that month and the day of the 

end date is the last day of that month - eg, 3/88 to 9/89 is 1/3/88 to 30/9/89. 
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Tariff 
Item 

2001.90.01 
2309.90.19 
3208.90.01 
3208.90.01 
3208.90.01 
3402.13.00 

3808.20.00 
3808.30.01) 
3808.30.02) 
3808.30.09 
3808.40.00 
3808.40.00 
3808.90.00 
3823. 90. 69 
3916.90.00 

3919. 10.00 

3926. 90, 59 
3926.90.59 
4205.00.09 
4303.10.01 

4810.11.01) 
4810.11.09) 
4811.90.00 

4816.20.00 
5910.00.00 
6804.22.00 
7318.16.00 
(73.32.029) 
7318.21.00 
(73.32.029) 
7318.22.00 
(73.32,029) 
7326.90.09 
7236.90.09 
7326.90.09 
7616.90.29 
8408. 10.01 

8408.10.09 
8409.91.01) 
8409.99.01) 
(84.06.061) 

SCHEDULE I 
General Decisions Approved 

Description of Goods 

Hot chilli peppers in acetic acid solution 
Choline chloride 50',{, or 60',{, on the cobb base 
Adester 200 blocked polyisocyanate solution 
Adester 751 polyisocyanate solution 
Adester 851 polyisocyanate solution 
Urolux cleaner and deodorant No. 7002, 7002B, No. 7002C. Urowash 
No. 7010 and Uro-prep protective coating wipes No. 5500 
Antee superhatch chicgard 
Hi-cane Dormex 

Weedazole 4L 
Antee farm fluid 
Antee Virkon-S 
Antee DSC· 1000 
Mazu DF7911, a specialty defoamer 
Magic bath seal, counter seal and/or splash clip, being a 
waterproof moulding or edging 
Magic tub surround seal and/or flexible trim, being a 
waterproof moulding or edging 
Foam plastic picture bumpers 
Pneumatic silencers 
Plaited or cotton bound or elastic bound leather strips 
Hand sewn sheepskin gloves made up from component pairs 
supplied by NZ importer 
Vacuum metallised paper, including pre-lacquered 

Bontex and Texon paperboard on condition it is for use 
only in the manufacture of footwear, wallets, purses 
and handbags 
Self copy paper, in rolls, of a width not exceeding 36cm wide 
Woven cotton conveyor be! ting, endless and cut to length 
Ceramic cutting tips 
Nuts to suit axle and suspension assemblies 

Self-tightening lock washers (excluding spring washers) 

Washers to suit axle and suspension assemblies 

Pill boxes 
Powder compacts 
Snaps with swivel 
Aluminium ferrule locks 
Yanmar diesel outboard engine models - DIS, D27 being 18, 27 
and 36 horsepower 
Yanmar marine diesel engines 
Pistons, piston rings, engine exhaust and inlet valves and 
cylinder sleeves as may be approved: 
APPROVED: 
Toyota parts 
Part No. 
13!01 •KE006 
13!01-KE051 
13101 -KP601 
13101-RA052 
00250-SP002 
11131-AE851 
11135-AE851 
13101 ·AE851 
13!01 •KE006-B 
13!01 •KE052 

as follows: 
Description 
Piston 
Piston 
Piston 
Piston 
Piston and ring set 
Seat, valve 
Seat, valve 
Piston 
Piston 
Piston 

13101 •Proto Piston assembly (rally) 
13101-TA002 Piston 
13102-AE851 Piston 0/S 
l ll31-KE002 Seat valve 38mm 
ll 135-KE002 Seat valve 33mm 
13!01-EP701 Piston 
13011-EP701 Piston 
General motors parts. A list of parts is available from the 

Rates of Duty 
Norma I Pref. 
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Ref. 
No. 

800202K 
703343F 
703334G 
703333J 
703332L 
703331B 

703366E 
703371A 

721667L 
703364J 
703365G 
703363L 
721547K 
721606J 

721605L 

740634H 
740629A 
740603H 
840018A 

721651D 

780007L 

721601H 
660549E 
520781K 
660567C 

740593G 

660563L 

740674G 
740646A 
660553C 
660552E 
703260K 

703261H 
41i20290D 

Effective 
From To 

7/88 
4/88 
6/88 
6/88 
6/88 
6/88 

4/88 
6/88 

5/88 
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4/88 
4/88 
1/88 
5/88 
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3/88 
1/88 
4/87 

11/87 

4/87 
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5/88 
8/87 


