TARIFF INDUSTRY ASSISTANCE (DECISION) NOTICE NO. 1988/28 Decisions of the Minister of Customs in respect of Part I and Part II of the Customs Tariff

- Notice is hereby given that the following decisions have been made in respect of the goods published in the Schedules to this notice.
- 2 SCHEDULE 2 Decisions cancelled. The cancellations listed in this schedule take effect seven days from Gazette date unless otherwise specified, eg, WEF (date).
- 3 SCHEDULE 3 Limited Decisions
 - (a) Approvals given under Schedule 3 are restricted to the applicant for whom the approval was originally given and are not available for general use.
 - This Notice only serves to inform the importing/manufacturing community of the approvals existence.

 (b) Schedule 3 and 4 will not be published in the Consolidated List of Decisions.
- 4 It should be noted that any concession or determination can be subject to amendment or cancellation by notification in the Gazette.
- Where the month of the start date and end date is shown the day of the start date is the first day of that month and the day of the end date is the last day of that month eg, 3/88 to 9/89 is 1/3/88 to 30/9/89.

SCHEDULE 1 General Decisions Approved

2309.90.19 Choline chloride 2308.90.01 Adester 200 block 2308.90.01 Adester 751 polyi 2308.90.01 Adester 851 polyi 3402.13.00 Urolux cleaner an No. 7010 and Uro- Antec superhatch 3808.30.02) 3808.30.09 Hi-cane Dormex 3808.40.00 Antec farm fluid 3808.40.00 Antec Virkon-S 3808.90.00 Antec DSC-1000 3823.90.69 Mazu DF7911, a sp 3916.90.00 Magic bath seal, waterproof mouldi 3919.10.00 Magic tub surroun waterproof mouldi 3926.90.59 Foam plastic pict 3926.90.59 Plaited or cotton 4303.10.01 Hand sewn sheepsk supplied by NZ im 4810.11.09) 4810.11.09) 4811.90.00 Bontex and Texon only in the manufi and handbags 4816.20.00 Self copy paper, 5910.00.00 Woven cotton conv-	s in acetic acid solution 50% or 60% on the cobb base led polyisocyanate solution socyanate solution socyanate solution dideodorant No. 7002, 7002B, No. 7002C. Urowash prep protective coating wipes No. 5500 chicgard decialty defoamer counter seal and/or splash clip, being a ng or edging d seal and/or flexible trim, being a ng or edging ure bumpers ers	Rates o Normal Free Free Free Free Free Free Free Fr	Pref. Free Free Free Free Free Free Free Fre	99 99 99 99 99 99 99 99 99 99 99 99 99	Ref. No. 800202K 703343F 703334G 703333J 703332L 703331B 703366E 703371A 721667L 703364J 703365G 703363L 721547K 721606J 721605L 740634H 740629A	Fffect From 7/88 4/88 6/88 6/88 6/88 6/88 4/88 4/88 4	To
2309.90.19 Choline chloride 3208.90.01 Adester 200 block 3208.90.01 Adester 751 polyi 3208.90.01 Adester 851 polyi 3402.13.00 Urolux cleaner an No. 7010 and Uro- Antec superhatch 3808.30.02) 3808.30.09 Hi-cane Dormex 3808.40.00 Antec farm fluid 3808.40.00 Antec Virkon-S 3808.90.00 Antec DSC-1000 3823.90.69 Mazu DF7911, a sp 3916.90.00 Magic bath seal, waterproof mouldi 3919.10.00 Magic tub surroun waterproof mouldi 3926.90.59 Foam plastic pict 3926.90.59 Plaited or cotton 4303.10.01 Hand sewn sheepsk supplied by NZ im 4810.11.09) 4810.10.00 Bontex and Texon only in the manufi and handbags 4816.20.00 Self copy paper, 5910.00.00 Woven cotton conv- 6804.22.00 Ceramic cutting t	50% or 60% on the cobb base sed polyisocyanate solution socyanate solution socyanate solution decorant No. 7002, 7002B, No. 7002C. Urowash prep protective coating wipes No. 5500 chicgard secialty defoamer counter seal and/or splash clip, being a ng or edging deal and/or flexible trim, being a ng or edging ure bumpers	Free Free Free Free Free Free Free Free	Free Free Free Free Free Free Free Free	99 99 99 99 99 99 99 99 99 99	703343F 703334G 7033331 703332L 703331B 703366E 703371A 721667L 7033654 7033653 721547K 721606J 721605L	4/88 6/88 6/88 6/88 6/88 4/88 4/88 4/88	
2309.90.19 Choline chloride 3208.90.01 Adester 200 block 3208.90.01 Adester 751 polyi 3208.90.01 Adester 851 polyi 3402.13.00 Urolux cleaner an No. 7010 and Uro- Antec superhatch 3808.30.02) 3808.30.09 Hi-cane Dormex 3808.40.00 Antec farm fluid 3808.40.00 Antec Virkon-S 3808.90.00 Antec DSC-1000 3823.90.69 Mazu DF7911, a sp 3916.90.00 Magic bath seal, waterproof mouldi 3919.10.00 Magic tub surroun waterproof mouldi 3926.90.59 Foam plastic pict 3926.90.59 Plaited or cotton 4303.10.01 Hand sewn sheepsk supplied by NZ im 4810.11.09) 4810.10.00 Bontex and Texon only in the manufi and handbags 4816.20.00 Self copy paper, 5910.00.00 Woven cotton conv- 6804.22.00 Ceramic cutting t	50% or 60% on the cobb base sed polyisocyanate solution socyanate solution socyanate solution decorant No. 7002, 7002B, No. 7002C. Urowash prep protective coating wipes No. 5500 chicgard secialty defoamer counter seal and/or splash clip, being a ng or edging deal and/or flexible trim, being a ng or edging ure bumpers	Free Free Free Free Free Free Free Free	Free Free Free Free Free Free Free Free	99 99 99 99 99 99 99 99 99	703343F 703334G 7033331 703332L 703331B 703366E 703371A 721667L 7033654 7033653 721547K 721606J 721605L	4/88 6/88 6/88 6/88 6/88 4/88 4/88 4/88	
3208.90.01 Adester 200 block 3208.90.01 Adester 751 polyi 3208.90.01 Adester 751 polyi 3402.13.00 Urolux cleaner an No. 7010 and Uro-Antec superhatch Hi-cane Dormex 3808.30.02) 3808.30.09 Weedazole 4L Antec farm fluid 3808.40.00 Antec DSC-1000 Mazu DF7911, a sp 3916.90.00 Magic bath seal, waterproof mouldi 3919.10.00 Magic tub surroum waterproof mouldi 3926.90.59 Foam plastic pict 3926.90.59 Foam plastic pict 4205.00.09 Plaited or cotton 4303.10.01 Hand sewn sheepsk supplied by NZ im 4810.11.09) 4811.90.00 Bontex and Texon only in the manufand handbags 4816.20.00 Self copy paper, 5910.00.00 Woven cotton conversity of the self-copy paper, 5910.00.00 Ceramic cutting t	eed polyisocyanate solution socyanate solution socyanate solution dideodorant No. 7002, 7002B, No. 7002C. Urowash prep protective coating wipes No. 5500 chicgard ecialty defoamer counter seal and/or splash clip, being a ng or edging d seal and/or flexible trim, being a ng or edging ure bumpers	Free Free Free Free Free Free Free Free	Free Free Free Free Free Free Free Free	99 99 99 99 99 99 99 99 99	703334G 703333J 703332L 703331B 703366E 703371A 721667L 7033654J 7033653C 703363L 721547K 721606J 721605L	6/88 6/88 6/88 6/88 4/88 4/88 4/88 4/88	
3208.90.01 Adester 751 polyi 3208.90.01 Adester 851 polyi 3208.90.01 Adester 851 polyi 3402.13.00 Urolux cleaner an No. 7010 and Uro- Antec superhatch 3808.30.02) 3808.30.09 Meedazole 4L 3808.40.00 Antec farm fluid 3808.40.00 Antec DSC-1000 3823.90.69 Mazu DF7911, a sp 3916.90.00 Magic bath seal, waterproof mouldi 3919.10.00 Magic tub surroum waterproof mouldi 3926.90.59 Pneumatic silence 4205.00.09 Plaited or cotton 4303.10.01 Hand sewn sheepsk supplied by NZ im 4810.11.01) 4810.11.09) 4811.90.00 Bontex and Texon only in the manufand handbags 4816.20.00 Self copy paper, 5910.00.00 Woven cotton conv-	socyanate solution socyanate solution decodorant No. 7002, 7002B, No. 7002C. Urowash prep protective coating wipes No. 5500 chicgard decialty defoamer counter seal and/or splash clip, being a ng or edging d seal and/or flexible trim, being a ng or edging ure bumpers	Free Free Free Free Free Free Free Free	Free Free Free Free Free Free Free Free	99 99 99 99 99 99 99 99 99	70333J 70333L 703331B 703366E 703371A 721667L 703365G 703365J 703363L 721547K 721606J 721605L 740634H	6/88 6/88 6/88 4/88 6/88 5/88 4/88 4/88 4/88 5/88	
3208.90.01 Adester 851 polyi 3402.13.00 Urolux cleaner an No. 7010 and Uro- 3808.20.00 Antec superhatch 3808.30.02) 3808.30.09 Weedazole 4L 3808.40.00 Antec farm fluid 3808.40.00 Antec Form fluid 3808.90.00 Antec DSC-1000 3823.90.69 Mazu DF7911, a sp 3916.90.00 Magic bath seal, waterproof mouldi 3919.10.00 Magic tub surroun waterproof mouldi 3926.90.59 Pneumatic silence Pneumatic silence Plaited or cotton 4303.10.01 Hand sewn sheepsk supplied by NZ im 4810.11.09) 4811.90.00 Bontex and Texon only in the manufand handbags 4816.20.00 Self copy paper, 5910.00.00 Woven cotton conve	socyanate solution decodorant No. 7002, 7002B, No. 7002C. Urowash prep protective coating wipes No. 5500 chicgard Decialty defoamer counter seal and/or splash clip, being a ng or edging decodor flexible trim, being a ng or edging ure bumpers	Free Free Free Free Free Free Free Free	Free Free Free Free Free Free Free Free	99 99 99 99 99 99 99 99 99	703331L 703361E 703371A 721667L 703364J 703365G 703363L 721547K 721606J 721605L 740634H	6/88 6/88 4/88 6/88 5/88 4/88 4/88 4/88 5/88	
3402.13.00	d deodorant No. 7002, 7002B, No. 7002C. Urowash prep protective coating wipes No. 5500 chicgard Decialty defoamer counter seal and/or splash clip, being a ng or edging d seal and/or flexible trim, being a ng or edging ure bumpers	Free Free Free Free Free Free Free Free	Free Free Free Free Free Free Free Free	99 99 99 99 99 99 99 99	703331B 703366E 703371A 721667L 703364J 703365G 703365L 721547K 721606J	6/88 4/88 6/88 5/88 4/88 4/88 1/88 5/88	
3808.30.01 Hi-cane Dormex 3808.30.02 3808.30.09 Meedazole 4L 3808.40.00 Antec farm fluid 3808.40.00 Antec DSC-1000 3823.90.69 Mazu DF7911, a sp 3916.90.00 Magic bath seal, waterproof mouldi 3919.10.00 Magic tub surroum waterproof mouldi 3926.90.59 Pneumatic silence 4205.00.09 Plaited or cotton 4303.10.01 Hand sewn sheepsk supplied by NZ im 4810.11.01 4810.11.09 4811.90.00 Bontex and Texon only in the manufand handbags 5910.00.00 George Ceramic cutting t	ecialty defoamer counter seal and/or splash clip, being a ng or edging deseal and/or flexible trim, being a ng or edging ure bumpers	Free Free Free Free Free Free Free Free	Free Free Free Free Free Free Free Free	99 99 99 99 99 99 99	703371A 721667L 703364J 703365G 703363L 721547K 721606J 721605L 740634H	6/88 5/88 4/88 4/88 4/88 1/88 5/88	
3808.30.02) 3808.30.09 3808.30.09 3808.40.00 Antec farm fluid Antec Virkon-S 3808.40.00 Antec DSC-1000 Antec DSC-1000 Magic bath seal, waterproof mouldi 3919.10.00 Magic tub surroun waterproof mouldi 3926.90.59 4205.00.09 4303.10.01 Hand sewn sheepsk supplied by NZ im Vacuum metallised 4810.11.09) 4811.90.00 Bontex and Texon only in the manufi and handbags 4816.20.00 5910.00.00 Woven cotton conv 6804.22.00 Ceramic cutting t	counter seal and/or splash clip, being a ng or edging d seal and/or flexible trim, being a ng or edging ure bumpers	Free Free Free Free Free Free	Free Free Free Free Free Free Free	99 99 99 99 99 99	721667L 703364J 703365G 703363L 721547K 721606J 721605L 740634H	5/88 4/88 4/88 4/88 1/88 5/88	
3808.30.09 Weedazole 4L 3808.40.00 Antec farm fluid 3808.40.00 Antec Virkon-S 3808.90.00 Antec DSC-1000 3823.90.69 Mazu DF7911, a sp 3916.90.00 Magic bath seal, waterproof mouldi 3919.10.00 Magic tub surroun waterproof mouldi 3926.90.59 Foam plastic pict 3926.90.59 Pneumatic silence 4205.00.09 Plaited or cotton 4303.10.01 Hand sewn sheepsk supplied by NZ im 4810.11.09) 4810.11.09) 4811.90.00 Bontex and Texon only in the manufi and handbags 4816.20.00 Self copy paper, 5910.00.00 Woven cotton conv. 6804.22.00 Ceramic cutting t	counter seal and/or splash clip, being a ng or edging d seal and/or flexible trim, being a ng or edging ure bumpers	Free Free Free Free Free	Free Free Free Free Free Free	99 99 99 99 99	703364J 703365G 703363L 721547K 721606J 721605L 740634H	4/88 4/88 4/88 1/88 5/88	
3808.40.00 Antec farm fluid 3808.40.00 Antec DSC-1000 3803.90.69 Mazu DF7911, a sp 3916.90.00 Magic bath seal, waterproof mouldi 3919.10.00 Magic tub surroum waterproof mouldi 3926.90.59 Foam plastic pict 3926.90.59 Plaited or cotton 4303.10.01 Hand sewn sheepsk supplied by NZ im 4810.11.01) 4810.11.09) 4811.90.00 Bontex and Texon only in the manuf and handbags 4816.20.00 Self copy paper, 5910.00.00 Woven cotton conv- 6804.22.00 Ceramic cutting t	counter seal and/or splash clip, being a ng or edging d seal and/or flexible trim, being a ng or edging ure bumpers	Free Free Free Free Free	Free Free Free Free Free Free	99 99 99 99 99	703364J 703365G 703363L 721547K 721606J 721605L 740634H	4/88 4/88 4/88 1/88 5/88	
3808.40.00 Antec Virkon-S 3808.90.00 Antec DSC-1000 3823.90.69 Mazu DF7911, a sp 3916.90.00 Magic bath seal, waterproof mouldi 3919.10.00 Magic tub surroum waterproof mouldi 3926.90.59 Pneumatic silence 4205.00.09 Plaited or cotton 4303.10.01 Hand sewn sheepsk supplied by NZ im 4810.11.01) 4810.11.09) 4811.90.00 Bontex and Texon only in the manufand handbags 4816.20.00 Self copy paper, 5910.00.00 Woven cotton conv- 6804.22.00 Ceramic cutting t	counter seal and/or splash clip, being a ng or edging d seal and/or flexible trim, being a ng or edging ure bumpers	Free Free Free Free Free	Free Free Free Free Free	99 99 99 99 99	703365G 703363L 721547K 721606J 721605L 740634H	4/88 4/88 1/88 5/88 5/88	
3808.90.00 Antec DSC-1000 3823.90.69 Mazu DF7911, a sp 3916.90.00 Magic bath seal, waterproof mouldi 3919.10.00 Magic tub surroun waterproof mouldi 3926.90.59 Pneumatic silence 4205.00.09 Plaited or cotton 4303.10.01 Hand sewn sheepsk supplied by NZ im 4810.11.01) 4810.11.09) 4811.90.00 Bontex and Texon only in the manufi and handbags 4816.20.00 Self copy paper, 5910.00.00 Woven cotton conv-	counter seal and/or splash clip, being a ng or edging d seal and/or flexible trim, being a ng or edging ure bumpers	Free Free Free Free	Free Free Free Free	99 99 99 99	703363L 721547K 721606J 721605L 740634H	4/88 1/88 5/88 5/88	:
3823.90.69 Mazu DF7911, a sp 3916.90.00 Magic bath seal, waterproof mouldi 3919.10.00 Magic tub surroun waterproof mouldi 3926.90.59 Foam plastic pict 3926.90.59 Plaited or cotton 4205.00.09 Plaited or cotton 4303.10.01 Hand sewn sheepsk supplied by NZ im Vacuum metallised 4810.11.09) 4811.90.00 Bontex and Texon only in the manufi and handbags 4816.20.00 Self copy paper, 5910.00.00 Woven cotton conv 6804.22.00 Ceramic cutting t	counter seal and/or splash clip, being a ng or edging d seal and/or flexible trim, being a ng or edging ure bumpers	Free Free Free	Free Free Free Free	99 99 99	721547K 721606J 721605L 740634H	1/88 5/88 5/88	:
3916.90.00 Magic bath seal, waterproof mouldi 3919.10.00 Magic tub surroun waterproof mouldi 3926.90.59 Foam plastic pict 3926.90.59 Plaited or cotton 4303.10.01 Hand sewn sheepsk supplied by NZ im Vacuum metallised 4810.11.09) 4811.90.00 Bontex and Texon only in the manuf and handbags 4816.20.00 Self copy paper, 5910.00.00 Woven cotton conv. 6804.22.00 Ceramic cutting t	counter seal and/or splash clip, being a ng or edging d seal and/or flexible trim, being a ng or edging ure bumpers	Free Free Free	Free Free Free	99 99 99	721606J 721605L 740634H	5/88 5/88	
3916.90.00 Magic bath seal, waterproof mouldi 3919.10.00 Magic tub surroun waterproof mouldi 3926.90.59 Foam plastic pict 3926.90.59 Plaited or cotton 4303.10.01 Hand sewn sheepsk supplied by NZ im Vacuum metallised 4810.11.09) 4811.90.00 Bontex and Texon only in the manuf and handbags 4816.20.00 Self copy paper, 5910.00.00 Woven cotton conv. 6804.22.00 Ceramic cutting t	counter seal and/or splash clip, being a ng or edging d seal and/or flexible trim, being a ng or edging ure bumpers	Free Free	Free Free	99 99	721605L 740634H	5/88	
waterproof mouldi 3926.90.59	ng or edging ure bumpers rs	Free	Free	99	740634H		
3926.90.59 Pneumatic silence 4205.00.09 Plaited or cotton 4303.10.01 Hand sewn sheepsk supplied by NZ im Vacuum metallised 4810.11.09) 4811.90.00 Bontex and Texon only in the manuf and handbags 4816.20.00 Self copy paper, 5910.00.00 Woven cotton conv 6804.22.00 Ceramic cutting t	rs					5/88	
4205.00.09 Plaited or cotton 4303.10.01 Hand sewn sheepsk supplied by NZ im 4810.11.01) 4810.11.09) 4811.90.00 Bontex and Texon only in the manuf and handbags 4816.20.00 Self copy paper, 5910.00.00 Woven cotton conv 6804.22.00 Ceramic cutting t		Free	Free	00	7406204		•
4303.10.01 Hand sewn sheepsk supplied by NZ im 4810.11.09) 4811.90.00 Bontex and Texon only in the manufand handbags 4816.20.00 Self copy paper, 5910.00.00 Woven cotton conv. 6804.22.00 Ceramic cutting t				99	/40029A	5/88	
supplied by NZ im 4810.11.01) 4810.11.09) 4811.90.00 Bontex and Texon only in the manufiand handbags 4816.20.00 5910.00.00 6804.22.00 Supplied by NZ im Vacuum metallised	bound or elastic bound leather strips	Free	Free	99	740603H	5/88	
4810.11.09) 4811.90.00 Bontex and Texon only in the manufand handbags 4816.20.00 5910.00.00 6804.22.00 Ceramic cutting t	in gloves made up from component pairs	Free	Free	99	840018A	7/88	٠
4811.90.00 Bontex and Texon only in the manufand handbags 4816.20.00 Self copy paper, 5910.00.00 Woven cotton conv. 6804.22.00 Ceramic cutting t	paper, including pre-lacquered	Free	Free	99	721651D	5/88	•
only in the manufi and handbags 4816.20.00 Self copy paper, 5910.00.00 Woven cotton conv. 6804.22.00 Ceramic cutting t	namerhaard on condition it is for use	Free	Free	99	780007L	7/88	
5910.00.00 Woven cotton conve 6804.22.00 Ceramic cutting t	paperboard on condition it is for use acture of footwear, wallets, purses	rree	rree	99	780007L	7/80	•
6804.22.00 Ceramic cutting t	in rolls, of a width not exceeding 36cm wide	Free	Free	99	721601H	5/88	
6804.22.00 Ceramic cutting t	eyor belting, endless and cut to length	Free	Free	99	660549E	3/88	
-	ips	Free	Free	99	520781K	1/88	
7318.16.00 Nuts to suit axle (73.32.029)	and suspension assemblies	Free	Free	99	660567C	4/87	
7318.21.00 Self-tightening 1 (73.32.029)	ock washers (excluding spring washers)	Free	Free	99	740593G	11/87	•
(73.32.029)	xle and suspension assemblies	Free	Free	99	660563L	4/87	٠
7326.90.09 Pill boxes		Free	Free	99	740674G	7/88	
7236.90.09 Powder compacts 7326.90.09 Snaps with swivel		Free	Free	99	740646A	5/88	
7326.90.09 Snaps with swivel		Free	Free	99	660553C	4/88	
7616.90.29 Aluminium ferrule		Free	Free	99	660552E	4/88	
and 36 horsepower		Free	Free	99	703260K	5/88	• •
8408.10.09 Yanmar marine die	sel engines	Free	Free	99	703261H	5/88	
	ings, engine exhaust and inlet valves and as may be approved:	Free	Free	99	2 0290D	8/87	

Part No.	Description
13101-KE006	Piston
13101-KE051	Piston
13101-KP601	Piston
13101-RA052	Piston
00250-SP002	Piston and ring set
11131-AE851	Seat, valve
11135-AE851	Seat, valve
13101-AE851	Piston
13101-KE006-B	Piston
13101-KE052	Piston
13101-Proto	Piston assembly (rally)
13101-TA002	Piston
13102-AE851	Piston O/S
11131-KE002	Seat valve 38mm
11135-KE002	Seat valve 33mm
13101-EP701	Piston
13011-EP701	Piston
General motors parts	A list of marte is availal

General motors parts. A list of parts is available from the